

State of Florida



Public Service Commission  
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

RECEIVED-FPSC  
01 NOV 13 AM 11:06  
COMMISSION  
CLERK

**DATE:** November 9, 2001  
**TO:** Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services (Bayo)  
**FROM:** General Counsel (McLean) *[initials]*  
Division of Competitive Services (D'Haeseleer) *[initials]*  
**RE:** Docket No. 011427-TX - Compliance investigation of Caronet, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

This docket was opened in error. Upon further review, staff has determined that Caronet, Inc. responded to the Year 2001 Local Competition Report Data Request on August 16, 2001. Staff has verified that the company's response was filed and assigned confidential document numbers 10050. Therefore a compliance investigation is not warranted at this time and Docket No. 011427-TX should be closed administratively.

cc: ~~Division of Legal Services (B. Keating)~~  
Division of Competitive Services (Fonds)

*[Large handwritten flourish]*

OK  
sm  
11/13/01

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  
14403 NOV 13 01  
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK